

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11322/2007

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12387 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13226 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Ms. Sunita Gautam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

In SLP(C)No. 11322/2007 petitioners have to file outcome of dasti
service before 2.4.2008.

List the matter on 2.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar