

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11322/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2007 in CMWP No. 45023/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH I.A. No.3-4 in SLP(C) NO. 12387 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gulnar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Pushkin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service on the
main petition is complete and she has filed the affidavit of service.
Office to check up and report.

Put up on Tuesday, the 29th July, 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master