

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 of 2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12387/2007

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for stay)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv. for  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master