

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11322/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2007 in CMWP No. 45023/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Addl.AG
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Abhisht Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.5 is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master